Decordation Es	orm Cover Sheet Attorney Docket No.:			
	TS ONLY 042390.P19966			
1 7 ()=10	<u> </u>			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Mobilian Corporation	Name: Intel Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clara State/Provence: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95052-4040</u>			
☐ Other:	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
Execution Date(s): 10/30/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/043,722	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 📕 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Los Angeles, California 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	02-2666			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Edwin H. Taylor Reg. No. 25,179 My Wylow				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including on	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mobilian Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an office located at 7431 N.W. Evergreen Parkway #220, Hillsboro, Oregon 97214 ("Assignor") owns the patents and patent applications listed and described on Attachment A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 15, 2003 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, among other things, to grant to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world, including any patents issuing from or based upon all patent applications thereon, or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions of the Patents, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such Patents and to file and prosecute international Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and proper, or otherwise required by the Agreement, to vest full title in and to the Patents in Assignee.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SV1:\175647\04\3RJ304!.DOC\53920.0037

CONFIDENTIAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the ____ day of October 2003.

MOBILIAN CORPORATION

Name:

Title: Preside

President, Claret Executive Office

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Oregon

) ss:

County of Mulmonal

On this 20 day of October 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Brenda M. Ayer

Motar & Lubic

My Commission Expires on 11-6-2005

OFFICIAL SEAL
BRENDA M. AYERS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 351625
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 6, 2005

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

۳			
	Application	Title	
١	Number		

10/043,722 WEAVER IMAGE REJECT MIXER WITH FINE RESOLUTION FREQUENCY STEP SIZE

RECORDED: 06/23/2004